505327202 02/13/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5373983

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHARP PACKAGING SYSTEMS, LLC	05/01/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PREGIS SHARP SYSTEMS, LLC
Street Address:	N59 W22387 SILVER SPRING DRIVE
City:	SUSSEX
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53089

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10643688
Application Number:	62197772
Application Number:	62013600
Application Number:	62030708
Application Number:	60247025
Application Number:	10208981
Application Number:	10774983
Application Number:	10045435
Application Number:	15318708
PCT Number:	US2015036418
PCT Number:	US2001051247
PCT Number:	US2003023732

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)953-7201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 415-9200

Email: ny.patent.docketing@dorsey.com, quiles.lorraine@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: DORSEY & WHITNEY LLLP

Address Line 1: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY - PATENT DOCKET

Address Line 2: 51 WEST 52ND STREET

PATENT

505327202 REEL: 048326 FRAME: 0755

Address Line 4: NEW	YORK, NEW YORK 10019-6119
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SHARP PACKAGING CHANGE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LORRAINE QUILES
SIGNATURE:	/Lorraine Quiles/
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Sharp Packaging Systems LLC to Pregis Sharp Systems LLC Change of Name-v1#page1.tif source=Sharp Packaging Systems LLC to Pregis Sharp Systems LLC Change of Name-v1#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 048326 FRAME: 0756

0

Wisconsin Department of Financial Institutions

Strengthening Wisconsin's Financial Future

Corporations Bureau

Form 504 - Limited Liability Company Articles of Amendment

Name of Limited Liability Company

Entity Name or Entity Id:

SHARP PACKAGING SYSTEMS, LLC

Entity ID: S074284

Entity Name Amendment

The text of the amendment to the articles of organization amends the name of limited liability company:

Yes

The Name of the LLC is amended

to be:

Pregis Sharp Systems, LLC

Registered Agent Name Amendment

The text of the amendment to the articles of organization amends the name of the Registered Agent:

No

The Registered Agent name is

amended to:

Name of Entity:

Registered Agent Address Amendment

The text of the amendment to the articles of organization amends the street address of the Registered Agent.

No

Registered Agent.

The Registered Agent address is amended to:

Street Address:

Address 2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:

Management Change

The text of the amendment to the articles of organization amends the management of the Limited Liability Company:

No

The management of the limited

liability company is:

(left blank)

Adoption

Amendment(s) to the Articles of Organization was adopted by the vote required under s. 183.0404 (2).

Yes

PATENT REEL: 048326 FRAME: 0757

This document was drafted by:	Liela Morad	,
Signature		
Title:	Member	
Date:	05/01/2017	
I understand that checking this box constitutes a legal signature:	Yes	
Signatory's Name:	Keith LaVanway	
Delayed Effective Date (Optional)		Only the second of the second control of the experience of the second of
Delayed Effective Date (Optional)		
This document will be effective on the	ne date it is received by the department	
This document will be effective on the unless a delayed (future) date is incl	• •	
This document will be effective on the unless a delayed (future) date is included (Optional) This document has a	• •	
This document will be effective on the unless a delayed (future) date is incl	• •	
This document will be effective on the unless a delayed (future) date is included (Optional) This document has a	• •	
This document will be effective on the unless a delayed (future) date is included (Optional) This document has a delayed effective date of:	• •	
This document will be effective on the unless a delayed (future) date is included (Optional) This document has a delayed effective date of: Contact Information (Optional)	• •	
This document will be effective on the unless a delayed (future) date is incle (Optional) This document has a delayed effective date of: Contact Information (Optional) Name:	• •	
This document will be effective on the unless a delayed (future) date is included (Optional) This document has a delayed effective date of: Contact Information (Optional) Name: Address:	• •	
This document will be effective on the unless a delayed (future) date is included (Optional) This document has a delayed effective date of: Contact Information (Optional) Name: Address: City:	• •	
This document will be effective on the unless a delayed (future) date is included (Optional) This document has a delayed effective date of: Contact Information (Optional) Name: Address: City: State:	• •	

FILED

Received Date:

05/01/2017

PATENT REEL: 048326 FRAME: 0758

RECORDED: 02/13/2019